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G R A N D  T O T A L 2,500,523.00 3,460,395.77 52,381,559.00 6.61 2,608,846.31 3,818,429.85

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 166,788.16 181,184.97 15,324,721.00 1.18 166,489.98 180,533.42

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 211,114.59 306,938.20 2,700,090.00 11.37 194,626.52 285,835.77

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 2,685.00 2,685.00 84,931.00 3.16 808.00 1,670.50

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 2,178.67 2,178.67 27,698.00 7.87 2,124.93 2,124.93

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 26,295.61 27,788.07 976,207.00 2.85 15,591.88 23,907.88

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 72,916.00 0.00 0.00 350.00

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 236,984.03 440,757.95 4,865,798.00 9.06 199,679.80 392,586.23

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 5,162.30 5,162.30 2,685,982.00 0.19 2,772.67 2,772.69

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 0.00 0.00 25,976.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 709.05 993.11 245,789.00 0.40 116.00 427.76

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 11,875.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 57,178.44 71,342.95 3,017,008.00 2.36 54,308.66 68,062.67

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 20,977.60 38,609.33 684,348.00 5.64 17,621.40 35,672.36

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 16,895.42 30,232.76 502,665.00 6.01 13,808.89 26,752.12

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 9,129.21 13,507.03 387,877.00 3.48 8,146.51 12,427.34

OBJECT 6240 TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE (DO NOT USE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 267.69 457.62

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 60,004.70 104,750.58 3,772,822.00 2.78 60,031.40 117,789.03

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 205,294.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 114.49 114.49 15,000.00 0.76 0.00 182.41

OBJECT 6290 TOTAL OTHER BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 618.04 839.41

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 769.26 1,123.70 0.00 23.34 46.68

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 21,352.09 30,966.79 147,088.00 21.05 7,183.65 10,574.40

OBJECT 6313 TOTAL PUPIL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 9,435.00 0.00 0.00 9,736.15

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 11,446.00 17,146.00 24,300.00 70.56 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 537.50 537.50 15,000.00 3.58 64.50 1,698.50

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 17.90 964.81 165,110.00 0.58 7,510.04 12,765.29

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 39,221.38 54,378.46 292,881.00 18.57 21,404.33 44,429.40

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 9,100.00 10,000.00 91.00 9,100.00 9,100.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 7,847.65 15,557.31 119,252.00 13.05 8,135.20 15,510.48

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 4,137.58 8,969.45 68,158.00 13.16 4,211.57 9,070.27

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 2,202.50 4,405.00 26,430.00 16.67 1,982.50 3,602.50

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 18,887.37 41,707.94 330,856.00 12.61 10,786.90 26,387.05

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 24.58 57.58 0.00 111.00 111.00

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 393,121.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6353 TOTAL FIDELITY BOND PREMIUM 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 250.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 5,510.37 14,945.46 86,439.00 17.29 4,699.24 13,201.17

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 1,167.72 1,167.72 1,950.00 59.88 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 350.00 6,854.50 29,553.00 23.19 2,561.81 7,220.93

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 5,837.50 28,236.94 88,806.00 31.80 17,894.65 31,331.56

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 193,911.31 325,064.49 2,027,104.00 16.04 197,203.60 332,853.11

OBJECT 6398 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 297,501.67 373,664.23 2,561,448.00 14.59 276,996.52 392,079.82

OBJECT 6412 TOTAL SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY RELATED 1,519.82 1,519.82 15,000.00 10.13 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6415 TOTAL K12 SPECIAL ED TESTING SUPPLIES -743.09 0.00 0.00 4,312.70 6,322.24

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 5,136.47 5,408.47 43,221.00 12.51 1,202.79 2,001.60
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OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 891.74 4,414.69 11,300.00 39.07 49.95 2,763.95

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 131,565.43 131,803.61 1,394,800.00 9.45 119,332.84 119,401.15

OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 41,313.04 85,914.64 661,467.00 12.99 50,726.97 104,702.47

OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 718.01 718.01 211,654.00 0.34 2,200.03 4,810.45

OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 0.00 3,081.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 3,468.48 5,982.85 248,368.00 2.41 24,009.74 25,217.75

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 4,645.50 103,035.78 110,151.00 93.54 39,894.09 99,242.64

OBJECT 6521 TOTAL BUILDINGS 0.00 0.00 215,000.00 0.00 20,886.55 36,329.82

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 63,854.17 85,157.79 852,928.00 9.98 137,680.58 178,603.18

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 12,697.00 14,305.55 29,863.00 47.90 3,964.98 3,964.98

OBJECT 6543 TOTAL TECH RELATED HARDWARE 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6551 TOTAL VEHICLES EXCEPT SCHOOL BUSES 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 96,405.31 147,241.37 254,599.00 57.83 46,033.96 126,706.16

OBJECT 6591 TOTAL OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY 701,674.30 701,674.30 3,825,000.00 18.34 345,552.01 525,750.47

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 1,202,814.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6613 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 135,531.00 0.00 25,531.31 25,531.31

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 926,790.00 0.00 477,630.00 477,630.00

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 7,417.17 9,105.60 13,564.00 67.13 2,706.59 5,591.23

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


